



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact:

Tracy Sussman
Senior Director of Marketing
YMCA of South Palm Beach County
561-237-0974
tsussman@ymcaspbc.org

The YMCA Receives \$75k for Special Needs Programming

Boca Raton, FL (5/9/24) – The YMCA of South Palm Beach County is thrilled to announce a significant estate gift of \$75,000 provided by Frank J. and Teresa L. Scarane, benefiting our Y's special needs programming.

This generous contribution will enable our YMCA to enhance our services for children and young adults on the neuro-diverse spectrum by providing them with essential art supplies and therapy. Through creative expression, these children will have the opportunity to explore their talents, foster connections and develop essential skills in a nurturing environment.

"We extend our sincerest appreciation to the estate of Frank J. and Teresa L. Scarane for their unwavering support and commitment to making a meaningful difference in the lives of those we serve," states Jason Hagensick, President and CEO of the YMCA of South Palm Beach County. "Their legacy will continue to inspire and empower generations to come."

Additionally, our YMCA would like to acknowledge Lindsey Donoff and her dedicated team at the Law Office of Craig Donoff, P.A. Their invaluable assistance and guidance have been instrumental in facilitating this transformative contribution.

Together, we are building a more inclusive and supportive community where every child has the opportunity to thrive.

About the YMCA

Driven by its founding mission, the YMCA has served as a leading nonprofit organization committed to strengthening community for more than 175 years. The Y empowers everyone, no matter who they are or where they are from, by ensuring access to resources, relationships and opportunities for all to learn, grow and thrive. The YMCA of South Palm Beach County serves as a community anchor in Palm Beach County by enriching lives and strengthening community through youth development, healthy living and social responsibility. The YMCA of South Palm Beach County is comprised of The Peter Blum Family YMCA of Boca Raton, The DeVos-Blum Family YMCA of Boynton Beach, THE LAB: YMCA Leadership Academy, and the YMCA@901 NCCI. For more information, please visit YMCASPBC.org.